

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.18.726
Date Received: Legal Team

***Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

Information Requested:

- Please could you provide me a breakdown of the locum agency doctor spend for the last financial year? Please break this down in to specialty and grades
2017/18 Medical £3.353 million

Please break this down in to specialty and grades
We do not have this in Grade and specialty

- Please could you provide me a breakdown of the permanent doctor vacancies across the trust?
2017/18 M12

Permanent	Vacancy per ESR
(Foundation 1) F1-2 Doctor	0.00
Associate Specialist	2.64
Clinical Director	2.00
Consultants	14.00
General/Medical Practitioner	2.75
Senior House Officers	3.00
Specialty Doctors	3.34
Specialty Trainee Ct1-6	9.40
Staff Grade Practitioners	1.50
Grand Total	38.63

- Please could you confirm how many agency locums are currently in post on long term agency contracts?
We do not have agency locums on long term contracts; we book on a month by month basis.
- Please could you provide how much the trust have paid to agencies for introductory fees?
We have not paid any introductory fees
- Please provide details of any overseas recruitment campaigns that the trust have taken part in for the recruitment of doctors?
We have not taken part in any.